

## **FOI228 Response**

### **Request**

Under the Freedom of Information Act, please can you provide the following information:

1. What is the name of the Trust's Integration Engine?
2. What is this solution's contract end date?
3. What is the name of the Trust's Electronic Prescribing and Medicines Administration (ePMA) system?
4. What is this solution's contract end date?
5. What is the name of the Trust's Patient Administration System (PAS)?
6. What is this solution's contract end date?
6. What is the name of the Trust's Electronic Patient Record System (EPR)?
7. What is this solution's contract end date?
8. Does the Trust currently have a Shared Care Record?
10. If so, which manufacturer supplied this?

## **Response**

**1. What is the name of the Trust's Integration Engine?**

Intersystem, Health Share Connect

**2. What is this solution's contract end date?**

The contract end date is 21/01/21.

**3. What is the name of the Trust's Electronic Prescribing and Medicines Administration (ePMA) system?**

EMIS Health Secondary care

**4. What is this solution's contract end date?**

The contract end date is: 31/03/2023

**5. What is the name of the Trust's Patient Administration System (PAS)?**

Rio

**6. What is this solution's contract end date?**

The contract end date is: 16/05/2024.

**7. What is the name of the Trust's Electronic Patient Record System (EPR)?**

Rio

**8. What is this solution's contract end date?**

The contract end date is: 16/05/2024.

**9. Does the Trust currently have a Shared Care Record? If so, which manufacturer supplied this.**

The Trust currently has two Shared Care Record, and they are Your Care Connected (YCC) and MERIT system.

The MERIT system is provided by Intersystem.

Please note that YCC is operated by Birmingham and Solihull Clinical Commissioning Group (BSOL CCG) in partnership with Sandwell and West Birmingham CCG and is based on the 'Healthcare Gateway MIG' product. For details of the supplier please redirect your query to BSOL CCG.